
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 12p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

Cumfybus

551  553

1 September 2015

Leigh 
Astley 
Higher Green 
Boothstown 
Ellenbrook 
Walkden 
Little Hulton 
Over Hulton 
Deane 
Morris Green 
Daubhill 
Bolton

From 1 September
553
Times changed

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  15-1161–G551–2000–0715

Easy access on all buses

Green ecobuses
run on this route.
These are diesel-electric hybrid vehicles
that use less fuel and produce lower
emissions than standard buses.

Provided by Transport for Greater Manchester
and supported by Department for Transport



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Cumfybus
178A Cambridge Road, Southport, PR9 7LW
Telephone 01704 227321

Travelshops
Bolton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

Leigh Bus Station
Monday 9.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 5pm
Tue to Thu 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Friday 7.30am to 11.15am and 12pm to 3pm
Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2015
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Key
  Bus route
  Evenings, Sundays and
  public holidays only
  Train line
  Direction of travel
  Bus station/connection point
  Train station
 H Hospital
  Terminus551



Leigh — Boothstown — Walkden — Bolton        551
Boothstown — Walkden — Bolton        553

Mondays to Saturdays                   
 W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W  
  553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 551 551 551 551  
 NS SSH SD                
Leigh, Bus Station               1945 2045 2145 2245  
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School   0805           1955 2055 2155 2255  
Higher Green, Peel Lane              2001 2101 2201 2301  
Boothstown, Simpson Road 0703 0752 0816 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1455 1557 1657 1808 2009 2109 2209 2309  
Walkden, Town Centre 0710 0804 0831 0912 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1506 1608 1708 1818 2017 2117 2217 2317  
Little Hulton, Cleggs Lane 0717 0812 0842 0920 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1825 2023 2123 2223 2323  
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0724 0819 0851 0927 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1526 1626 1726 1833 2026 2126 2226 2326  
Morris Green 0728 0823 0855 0931 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1531 1631 1731 1837      
Hulton Lane/Winterfield Drive              2031 2131 2231 2331  
Bolton, Bus Station 0740 0835 0908 0943 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1545 1645 1745 1849 2041 2141 2241 2341  
                   

Sundays and public holidays                  
 W  W                
  551  551                
Leigh, Bus Station 0945   2245                
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0955  2255                
Higher Green, Peel Lane 1001 and 2301                
Boothstown, Simpson Road 1009 every 2309                
Walkden, Town Centre 1017 hour 2317                
Little Hulton, Cleggs Lane 1023 until 2323                
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 1026  2326                
Hulton Lane/Winterfield Drive 1031  2331                
Bolton, Bus Station 1041  2341                
                   
Bus 553 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0871 200 22 33
Buses 551 and 553 are run by Cumfybus with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
NS – Not Saturdays
SD – Schooldays only
SSH – Saturdays and school holidays only
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details
 
 



Bolton — Walkden — Boothstown — Leigh        551
Bolton — Walkden — Boothstown         553

Mondays to Saturdays                   
 W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W  
  553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 551 551 551 551 551  
 SD SSH SD                
Bolton, Bus Station 0705 0705 0810 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1412 1512 1612 1721 1845 1945 2045 2145 2245  
Hulton Lane/Winterfield Drive             1857 1957 2057 2157 2257  
Morris Green 0715 0715 0828 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1424 1524 1624 1736       
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 0720 0720 0832 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1429 1529 1629 1742 1901 2001 2101 2201 2301  
Little Hulton, Cleggs Lane 0728 0728 0840 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1437 1539 1639 1751 1904 2004 2104 2204 2304  
Walkden, Town Centre 0733 0733 0848 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1442 1545 1645 1757 1909 2009 2109 2209 2309  
Boothstown, Simpson Road 0748 0748 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1452 1555 1655 1807 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316  
Higher Green, Peel Lane             1923 2023 2123 2223 2323  
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 0800            1931 2031 2131 2231 2331  
Leigh, Bus Station             1941 2041 2141 2241 2341  
                   

Sundays and public holidays                  
 W  W                
  551  551                
Bolton, Bus Station 0945   2245                
Hulton Lane/Winterfield Drive 0957  2257                
Over Hulton, Four Lane Ends 1001 and 2301                
Little Hulton, Cleggs Lane 1004 every 2304                
Walkden, Town Centre 1009 hour 2309                
Boothstown, Simpson Road 1016 until 2316                
Higher Green, Peel Lane 1023  2323                
Astley, St Mary’s RC High School 1031  2331                
Leigh, Bus Station 1041  2341                
                   
Bus 553 does not run on Sundays or public holidays
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0871 200 22 33
Buses 551 and 553 are run by Cumfybus with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester
SD – Schooldays only
SSH – Saturdays and school holidays only
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details


